Clty of Portland, Maine — Building or Use PermltApphcatmn 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (2()7) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

Owner Address:

LOC&UOH of Construction Permit No:

L_essee/Buyer ’s Name:

Ly
1s§uéd%w 5@{}

Contractor Name: Address:

Past Use: Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE:

$ oo $
FIRE DEPT. EFA INSPECTION: h
Use Group: 2 -3Type 5/ 1
. 0CR 9¢ // )
Signature: . = : Signature: AutAfege —
Pr oposed PIOJeCt Description: PEDESTRIAN ACTI /ITIES DISTRICT ( ;/ D. ) , n
V ‘ Action: Approved O Specual Zone or Rewews
Approved with Conditions: Ol Shoreland
Denied L | Owetiand
OFlood Zone

Date: O Subdivision i
: 0O Site: Plan:- maj. Cminor Dmml:l

Permit Taken By:

Zoning Appeal

This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules, O Variance
o . . ) ; . : O Miscellaneous
Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. [IConditional Use
Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa- O Interpretation
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. ggpp[’oged
' : enie

Historic Preservation
[ Not in District or Landmark
[ Does" Not Require: Review

PERMIT ISSUED O Requires Review
WITH REQUIREMENTS Action:
CERTIFICATION L O Appoved

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been | O Approved with Conditions
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, | U Denied
if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certity that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all

areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit Date:
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS: - DATE: , PHONE:
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE : PHONE: CEO DISTRICT

White-Permit Desk Green—Assessor’s Canary-D.PW. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector




COMMENTS

H/é CG”MP(@L’* 6@3;@., Ujf

Inspection Record

Type Date
Foundation;

Framing:

Plumbing:

Final:

Other:




BUILDING PERNIT REPORT

pATE: /7, ]:44422 ApDRESS:_Z:lla foresT HVEC ___CBL: /,3{7)@ /- /Jél/
REASON FOR PERNIT: (Xam/? aﬁdse' l‘;om Omc‘e 7o e slesaad %Zau»,/{/‘ ‘

‘érﬁeueﬁ VLETS a.fcr/) |
- SeaTt Da&/q/

BUILDING OWNER:

-

PERMIT APPLICANT: 3
BOCA 1996 CONSTRUCTION TYPE

USE GROUP__;A” 3

_ CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL
understanding that the fo!lo\ving conditions aremet:
* :
xl, %|] M3 2o 23 *R2 KR g 132433 %3y 125 4
7 X i 4 / ; l '

from meeting applicable State'an.d Federal rules and Jaws,

This permit is being issued with the

Approved with the following conditions:

~X—1- This permit does not excuse the applicant .
2. Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A
24 hour notice is required prior to inspection) : ,
3. Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more than 10
percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the footing. The
the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not

thickness shall be such that
£ the footing, The top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain

less than 6 inches above the top o
tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor elevation, The top of joints or top of perforations

shall bs protected with an approved filter membrane material, The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed stone, and

" shall be covered with not less than 6" of the same material. Section 1813.5.2 G ,

4. Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of ¥4 in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12" from comers of foundation and a
maximum 6' 0.c. between bolts, (Section 2305.17) " - - : L .

"' Waterproofing and dampproofing shall be done in accordance with Section 1813.0 of the Building code.:
Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0 ' .
1t is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This

proper setbacks are maintained. ) , ,
8. Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1,R-2,R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior
spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. Private garaces attached
- sida-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of Yainch .

ypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ¥; inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4,

Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996) - . .
9, All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National Mechanical

Code/1993). Chapter'12 & NFPA 211 .
10. Sound transmission controlin residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12, Section 1214.0 of the City's Building Code.
72(\11. Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces for the
purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level, Minimum height all Use Groups 42",
structures,

except Use Group R which is 36", In occupancies in Use Group A,B,H4,11,1-2,Maad R and public garages and open parking
open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opering. Guards shall
not have an omamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be a rminimum of 3e4" but not more than 38", Use Group R~
3 shall not be Jess than 30", but not more than 38".) Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside dianseter of atleast 1
14" and not greater than 2", (Sections 1021 & 1022.0) - Handrails shall be on Loth sides of stainvay, (Section 1014.7)
2. Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6". ( Section 1204.0) '
A 13. Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4is a minimum of 10" tread and 7
7" maximum rise. (Section 1014.0)
14, The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'8") 1014.4 }
15. Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door
approved for emergency egress o rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools.
YVhere windows are provided as means of earess or rescue they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. Al
ches (610mm). The

egress of rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 in

minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. (Section 1018.6)

16. Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly
from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. (Section 1010.1)

17. All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hour, including fire doors with self closer’s.
(Over 3 storiesin height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.) (Section 710.0)

is done to verify that the

N

34" maximum rise. All other Use Group minimum 11" tread,

18. The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1)hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic

extinguishment, (Table 302.1.1)
19. All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and sh

Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996),

all be installed in accordance with the provision; of the City's
and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 &19. (Smoke detectors shall be




installed and maintained at the following locations):

e In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms

e In all bedrooms

e, In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

In addition to the required AC pnmaxypower sotirce, quuued smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2,R-3'and I-1 shall receive
pover from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required) Section 920.3.2. '

o 20 A portable fire extinguisher shall be located asper NFPA #10 They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be-of an approved type.

(Section 921.0) X

2L The Fire Alanm System shall maintained ta NFPA #72 Standard.

22 The Spnnkler System shall maintained to NEPA#13 Standard,

423. AlL 6xit signs; lights and means of egress lighting shall be doe in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023.0 & 1024.0 of the

City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building. Code/1996)

24, Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, “No person or utility shall be granted a permitto excavate or open any .
strset or sidewalk from the tims of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year”.

.25, The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a cemﬁcauon froma

design professional that the plans commencmg construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification the Division of Inspectlon
Services,

26. Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210.0 of the City’s Building Code (Crawd spaces & attics).

&27. All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade. No cIosmar in of walls unhl 'ﬂl
electrieal (min. 72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been done, .

28. All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy isissued.
%29. All building elements shall meet the fastemng schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code (the BOCANahonaI Bmldmg
Code/1996). - . .
© 30, Ventilation of spaces within a bmldmg shall be done in accordance with the City’s Mechanical Code (T 8 BOCAfNational Mechanical
‘ Code/1993). (Chapter M-16) - < -
@ -+ Please read and implement the attached Land Use Zomng report requirements. é&@/ AL
ty’s Building Code

Boring, ciitting and notching shall be donein accordance with Sections 2305.4.4, 2305.5.1 and 2305 5.3 of the Ci
and glazing shall meet the requirements of Chapter 24 of the building co}c}e

Glass - :

j’)/s peymi ] 1S hei2¢g JSsue 2 7@77‘4&
Propole of QChange ol US€ From Office )‘pcch /a JesT el Ao 52
#. 775774 ¢ o224y uSe Jn This bailcdizeo TE 45 15 NoT The CasSl MNew

Dlans mugr be SabmyiJled For Fe vierd g yo e
/9// k;/céeq Couipmen | &54{/ be JasTalleA QS’p’er“Té'? @cr4wzfm/2wc»s

Marge Schmucl\al Zoning Administrator

,.Psﬂ‘u.:f.n #4&19?/

**0n the basis of plans submitted and conditions placed on these plans any deviations shall require a separate approval.

KBG Dears Shall swisy 1 Fhe disechin o pith ot Frave].



Department of Urban Development
Joseph E. Gray, Jr.
Director

Zoning Division
Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator

CITY OF PORTLAND
LAND USE - ZONING REPORT

ADDRESS: 726 Forest Avenue - B-2 Zone - 130-H-021 September 21, 1999

REASON FOR PERMIT: To change the use from office to restaurant & lounge (other interior alterations
previously issued.

PERMIT APPLICANT: Joseph R. Saucier

Your permit is being issued with conditions. If the following conditions are not or can not be completed within
60 days from the date of issuance, this permit shall be voided.

1. The parking spaces indicated along Concord Street (labeled K thru Q) shall either provide a continuous
rectangular curb (wheel) guard at least 6 inches in height and permanently anchored and setback at least 5 feet
from the sidewalk (street) line so that the end of a vehicle does not overhang into the sidewalk; or shall provide
a continuous bumper guard of adequate strength, the top of which shall be at least 20" in height, again so that

. vehicles shall not project beyond its face into the sidewalk area.

2. Where your off street parking abuts a lot with a residential use, you shall provide and maintain a chain
link, picket, or sapling fence, not less than 48 inches (four feet) in height between your parking and that part of
the lot line involved.

3. The normal parking space size is 9' x 19'. The marking of your spaces shall be altered to reflect the
appropriate length requirements.  35% of provided spaces may be considered a compact size or 7.5'x 15"if
denoted on site as such. You also must provide appropriate maneuvering room between spaces to allow proper
entry and exiting. Space "J" may need to be eliminated based on these requirements.

4. Please note that all other licensing regulations under the City Clerk's office must be maintained.

5. All the external effects requirements of the B-2 zone shall be met and maintained. This includes noise
levels. The volume of sound, measured by a sound level meter with frequency weighting network, generated shall
not exceed sixty (60) decibels on the A scale between 7:00 a.m. and 9:00 p.m. , and fifty-five (55) decibels on the
A scale between 9:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m., on impulse (less than one (1) second), at lot boundaries, excepting air
raid sirens and similar warning devices.

\f\/\y\\g/\\ {Ci/\\/\/\w/u Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

cc: Gary Wood, Corporation Counsel

389 Congress St Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8700 FAX 874-8716 TTY 874-8936
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'$ 14-339 o PORTLAND CODE

Sec. 14-8339. When located adjacent to a street or a residential use.

-~ 'Where off-street parking for more than six (6) vehicles is required or provided on a lot in any
business zone, the fo‘llowing requirements shall be met:

(1) Where ve};icles are to be or may be parked within ten (10) feet of any street line, a
continuous curb guard, rectangular in cross-section, at least six (6) inches in height

Supp. No. 5 _ 1276




Zoning Division
Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator

Department of Urban Development
Joseph E. Gray, Jr.
Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

Joe Saucier June 29, 1999
c/o C.J. Thirsty's

726 Forest Avenue

Portland, ME 04103

RE: 726 Forest Ave. - 130-H-21 - B-2 zone

Dear Joe Saucier,

I am in receipt of your application to enclose the front door area at C.J. Thirsty's. Please note that our records
indicate that we never had a use change for the present "drinking establishment". Drinking establishments are an
allowable use in the B-2 zone in which you are located. Tt will be necessary to apply at this time for a change of
use permit. I have enclosed a copy of our permit application which informs you what you will need to submit for
review. We will need an accurate floor plan with dimensions. We will also need a site plan indicating your
parking, such as parking size, guards, fences, and lighting. I am also enclosing a copy of the parking
requirements that may affect your proposal and will help you design your parking area to codes.

Until you apply for this change of use permit, it will be necessary to put your present application for the front
door enclosure on hold.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at 874-8695.

Very truly yours,

Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator

CC:  Joseph Gray, Jr., Dir. of Planning & Urban Deyv.
Mark Adelson, Housing & Neighborhood Services
Gary Wood, Corporation Counsel
Mike Nugent, Housing & Neighborhood Services

389 Congress St Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8700 FAX 874-8716 TTY 874-8936




THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE {?
PERMIT IS ISSUED '
’ Building or Use Permit Pre-Application
Attached Single Family Dwellings/T wo-Family Dwelling
‘ Multi-Family or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto
In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or
: .. Use Permit,

NOTE**If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on ANY PROPERTY within
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Addressof Construction (include Portion of Building) :

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure | Square Footage of Lot /4 Dol | 0 ) 6/ L/O ;
= 4 — . 7
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Number Owner: 74& Telephone#:
) s , LZ/ e J e & /'J N T Y e
Chah | A)()  Blocks b Lot#(_)g/\ ; g feue Mey AS 772~ 884
4

Owner's A&ss: Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Cost Of Work: " Fee

728 Forest oy wdoseph 1, Saucrtl, |8 700 8Go—~

Proposed Project Description:(Please be as specific as possible) é/}% 7 2 ‘JTM {yZ,A mﬁ 40 /: D4 }7‘5 {/ m%j’éﬁv/
Fnclose Lront Doon 4 Add Wall (hehon i

Cont'y;;:tc?fsN;me, Addr B’ﬁel_eph\on\g > /’71‘ @ 0 (L/C“l “ P Rec'd@ |

Current Use: L D V260 \ Proposed Use: / / 54'/]/%,4——» V>
/4

o We required for Internal & External Plumbing, C and Electrical jnsfallation.
*All.construction e conducted in compliance with the 1996 B.0.C.A. Buildin de as amended by Section 6-Art II.
*All plumbing must be conducted in compliance with the State of Maine Plumbing Code.
*All Electrical Installation must comply with the 1996 National Electrical Code as amend M&gﬂoﬂé-@;&%{ LN
*HVAC(Heating, Ventililation and Air Conditioning) installation must comply with tigdipP ‘m@@h%g “‘j'cif ode,
You must Include the following with you application: |
1) ACopy of Your Deed or Purchase and Sale Agreement
2) A Copy of your Construction Contract, if available} ==
3) A Plot Plan/Site Plan
Minor or Major site plan review will be required for the above proposed projects. The attached
checklist outlines the minimum standards for a site plan.
4) Building Plans b
Unless exempted by State Law, construction documents must be designed by a registered design professional,
A complete set of construction drawings showing all of the following elements of construction:
. Cross Sections w/Framing details (including porches, decks w/ railings, and accessory structures)
Floor Plans & Elevations
Window and door schedules
Foundation plans with required drainage and dampproofing
Electrical and plumbing layout. Mechanical drawings for any specialized equipment such as furnaces, chimneys, gas
equipment, HVAC equipment (air handling) or other types of work that may require special review must be included.
Certification
T hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the

owner to make this application as hisher authorized agent, 1 agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, ifa permit for work deseribed in this

application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to
enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. Y /}

Signature of applicant: //Z_\ /K ' d Y . Dae: 7 // 2 /% f

Building Permit Fee: $25.00 for the 1st $1000.cost plus $5.00 per $1,000.00 constrliction Gost thercafier.
Additional Site review and related fees are attached on a separate addendum

*

e ®© o o
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Sent By: .aw JfFfice of LDavic A. Lourie; 2077997885 ; Jul-30-99  1:25PM;

Page 1

To° MARGE SCHMUCKAL

Voice Phone Number: 874-8655

From: David-A.-Lourle
Company: Law Office of David A. Lourie
Fax Number: 2077097865

Voice Number: 2077994922

R

PER YOUR REQUEST.

[

it:st-it@’ Fax Note 7671  [Date g /Ll/c‘,q]p’ésiss’ (»
Gy Propin, F”°"‘W\o\w31 Sehmncky

Co./Dept. Co.

Phone #

133~ 3712

T4 BL DS

Date: 7/30/99

Pages: 1 of 1




Sent By: Law Jf<ice of Cavid A, Lourie; 2077007865 ; Jul-30-99 1:25PN; Page

na

NADEAU & LODGE

844 Stevens Aveaug

Professional Land Surveyors

LA Depot Street, Box 618
Portland, Maing 04103 Alfred, ME 04002-0618
Phone {207) 878-7870 ! Phone (207) 124-8712
Fux (207) 878-7871 Fax (2071 224-6100

December 8, 1997

Linn §. Wash & M. Lynn Bassett
i3 Concord Street
Portland, ME 04103

RE: Surveyors Report - 13 Concord Street, Portland, ME

Dear Lian & Lynn,

Per your request, we have completed a Standard Boundary Survey on your property located at 13
Concord Street, Portland, Maine. I have enclosed a blueprint copy of the survey plan and an invoice for
services rendered to date. I have not set any monumentation at your lot corners and have not prepared a land
description to date.

It is the policy of this company to convey in writing all discrepancies that we find in the course of cur
survey which we believe may be of concern or interest to our clients. They are as follows:

'!.!f L! z' !L[ E[O [l >
As depicted on our survey plan, the overhead utility line which provides service(s) to the residence of
Parela . Lovley encroachies onto your parcel.

City of Portland Paved Sidewalk:
As depicted on our survey plan, the City of Portland sidewalk encroaches onto your pareel.

The one substantial discrepancy that this office has discovered pertains to the easterly portion of Lot
#1 as shown ob a plan entitled "Property of Seth P H. Carr®, dated 1916 and recorded at the Cumberland
County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 13, pg. 42. This portion of Lot #1 was conveyed out of your chain of
title by a deed from Helen L. Howland to Mitchell E. Burns, dated October 20, 1948 and recorded at said
registry in Book 1933, pg. 117.

The description within the above mentioned deed states "Beginning at « point on the northerly side of
Concord Street which point is twenty-six feet from a stake on the westerly sideline of Forest Avenue and at
the most southeasterly corner of lamd of said Mitchell E. Burns; Thence in a northwesterly direction along
the line of said Burns’ land seventy and seventy-five hundredths (70.75") feet to a point”, The other two calls
of this deed recite directions of southeasterly to Concord Street and easterly along Concord Street to the point
of beginning. This office is unable to accurately place this deed on the ground due to the vagueness of the
southeasterly and easterly calls.

In January of 1947, the preceding year, a plan entitled "Plan of Property in Portland, Maine Made For
Mitchell E. Burns”, prepared by HI. & E.C. Jordan appears to depict the same portion of said Lot #1 later




‘ G5 -30- 11 26PH; Page 3/6
Sent By: _aw Office of David A. Lourie; 20779978€5; Jul-30-89 EP; g

conveyed to Mitchell Burns by szid Book 1933, pg. 117, This plan mathematically closes and we are able to
aceurately place the plan lines on the ground.

The distance along said land of Bums 15 70.75' per Book 1933, P8 117 and 79.75' per the HY & E.C.
Jordan survey plan. I have not monumented your property lines because of this obvious ambiguity and the
vagueness of said deed. It is the belief of this oflice that the plan may depict the actual intent of the
conveyance in said deed, but we cannot be certain as the deed does not reference the plan or survey.

Though the H1. & E.C. Jordan survey plan may depict the portion of Lot #1 which was conveyed, my
logic does not allow me to simply discard the deed as it is the instrument which conveyed this portion of land
to the Mardigan chain of title, | do not believe it is in the best interest for you to make the assumption that the
survey plan should hold over the deed.

Conclusion;
There are several options to rectify the above discrepancy:
4. Allow a title attorney to review my survey findings, as he/she may have other options
pertaining to your rights, title and interest,
b. Make a claitn to this areg of discrepancy which will be of unknown size and shape.
¢. Perform a boundary line agreement with Mr. Mardigan.

Sheuld you decide at a later date to have your propesty comers set, a description prepared and/or
exchange quit-claim deeds with Mr. Mardigan, please do not hesitate to call. Thank you for allowing us an
Opportunity to provide professional land surveying services to you and have a great holiday season.

Sincerely,

C s o At
es D Nadean, PL.S.
President, Nadeau & Lodge, Inc.
Registration #2124
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I, Helen L. Howland of Portland, in the County of Cumbarlang and Stsia of Kains,

W cousiloralam ol one doller and sthar valuable conslderations, paid by Mitchall ®.,
Burns of said Portland, in said County snd State .

the receipt whereof I do  hergly acknowledge, do hereby, give, grant, largaln, selt and convey unto the aid

#itchell B, Burng, his bairs and A3S1ENs Loraver, & mertiin ot or “parcael of
1end gituatad ‘on Coneord Gtreat, situated on the nertherly side of Conaord Straet,

tha Ciby of Portlang and more fully desorided as -falhowg:hgkmlngstapoh#.mﬂu
northerly side of Concord Street shich point 1s Edonty-six (26) Fest from a IvaKe
on the westerly side of Forest Avenue and at a 08t southeasterly corner of land
of said Mitchell B, Burns; thence in a nerthwesterly direstion along the iine of
s41d° Buras! land deventy and seventy-rive hundreds {70.75) test %o &.podnt; thence
Boutheasterly to.a stake on the northerly side of Concord Street; thence easterly
aleng Concord 8trest to the point of beginnirg, 8alg piece of land being
trianpular in ahape,

ing a portion of the Iremises conveyed by Albvert J, Howland to Kathan B, 4

Bs
Howland dataed Auguat 28, 1928 anq recortded in the Cumboyland County Boglatry of
Deeﬁs, Bogk 1302, pPage 3557. The said Helen L. Howland baing the widow of Hetnhan
E. Howland,

Being a portion of the premises Sonveyed by Donald M. gowdand to Helen L.
Howland dated Februsry 2, 194/ which deed 1s  to be recordad herawitn.

Wst Bane nud ta Bnld g alorpeated wul bargaiied prenvises, wiihy alf e privifeges and appurtonaices thereof, 1o
Moghl Mitchell E. Burng, hix heirs and assigns to him snd

) thels wie wind belwal Farever, Al I do cavesant with ihe
said Grmten, nis .
heirs and assigon, (hat I am Sawlully selscd it Jee of e protivises § that they are free ot b inoumbrasces ;
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| Marge Schmuckal - C.J Thirstys - update Page 1|

From: Marge Schmuckal

To: Gary Wood, Joe Gray, MARK ADELSON, Mike Nugent...
Date: Mon, Aug 16, 1999 4:33 PM

Subject: C.J Thirstys - update

Gary, | have not gotten a new parking plan yet that depicts what is actually there for parking. | counted
the possibility of 23- 25 legal spaces. Technically under zoning the bar & office use for CJ's only needs
12.178 parking spaces. The rest of the second floor requires 6.37 parking spaces. So rounding up, 19
spaces are required if you. There is the reality that more people park there than required by ordinance.
They still need to meet the buffering and fence requirements under the parking regulations. | passed on
to Mark the issue of the lot line problem with a small map highlighted in red. That is a basic lot line
dispute, but shouldn't hinder this permit too much | hope.




LAND USE - § 14-342

Mmd permanently anchored, shall be provided and maintained at least five (5) feet
from the street line between such off-street parking and that part of the street line
involved; or a continuous bumper guard of adequate strength, the top of which shall
be at least twenty (20) inches in height, shall be provided and maintained between
such off-street parking and that part of the street line involved so that bumpers of
vehicles cannot project beyond its face toward the street line involved either above or
below the impact surface.

(2) Where such off-street parking shall abut a lot in a residence zone or a lot in residential
use, a chain link, picket or sapling fence, not less than forty-eight (48) inches iri
height; shall beprovided and maintained ‘between such off-street parking-and-that
part of the lot line involved.

(Code 1968, § 602.14.1)

: N
Sec. 14-340. Construction requirements when more than six vehicles parked. > gﬂ C’f j

Where off-street parking for more than six (6) vehicles is required or provided, the fol-
lowing construction requirements shall apply:

(1) Appropriate driveways from streets or alleys, as well as maneuvering areas, shall be
provided. Location and width of approaches over public sidewalks shall be approved
by the traffic engineer.

(2) The surface of driveways, maneuveﬁng areas and parking areas shall be uniformly
graded with a subgrade consisting of gravel or equivalent materials at least six (6)
inches in depth, well compacted, and with a wearing surface equivalent in quantities
of compaction and durability to fine gravel.

(3) A system of surface drainage shall be provided in such a way that the waste run-off
shall not run over or across any public sidewalk or street.

(4) Where artificial lighting is provided, it shall be shaded or screened so that no light
source shall be visible from outside the area and its access driveways.
(Code 1968, § 602.14.J; Ord. No. 96-88, § 1, 7-19-88)

Editor’s note—Ord. No. 96-88, § 1, adopted July 19, 1988, amended subsection (1) of this
section to read as herein set out. See also the editor’s note to Art. III of this chapter for
additional provisions relative to Ord. No. 96-88.

Sec. 14-341, Aisles required for six or more spaces., > (ﬂ (J’f
In parking facilities containing six (6) or more parking spaces, there shall be provided

vehicular access by one (1) or more aisles. Aisle widths shall be in conformance with the

standards set forth in the City of Portland Technical and Design Standards and Guidelines, as

hereafter amended. . 4 !
(Code 1968, § 602.14.A; Ord. No. 272-77, 5-16-77;, Ord. No. 389-89, § 2, 4-3-89)

Sec. 14-342, Reserved.

Editor's note—Section 1 of Ord. No. 354-85, adopted Jan. 7, 1985, repealed § 14-342,
relative to a reduction of requirements by the board of appeals, which derived from Code 1965,
§ 602.14.K.
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(2)

LAND USE § 14-342

and permanently anchored, shall be provided and maintained at least five (5) feet
from the street line between such off'street parking and that part of the street line
involved; or a continuous bumper guard of adequate strength, the top of which shall
be at least twenty (20) inches in height, shall be provided and maintained between
such off-street parking and that part of the street line involved so that bumpers of
vehicles cannot project beyond its face toward the street line involved either above or
below the impact surface.

Where such off-street parking shall abut a lot in a residence zone or a lot in residéntial

use, a chain link, picket or sapling fence, not less than forty-eight (48) inches iri
height; shall be-provided- and maintained between such off-street parking and-that
part of the lot line involved.

(Code 1968, § 602.14.1)

’ AN
Sec. 14-340. Construction requirements when more than six vehicles parked. - > gﬁ 4’{ j

Where off-street parking for more than six (6) vehicles is required or provided, the fo]-
lowing construction requirements shall apply:

(1)

(3)

(4)

Appropriate driveways from streets or alleys, as well as maneuvering areas, shall be
provided. Location and width of approaches over public sidewalks shall be approved
by the traffic engineer,

The surface of driveways, maneuvering areas and parking areas shall be uniformly
graded with a subgrade consisting of gravel or equivalent materials at leas't ‘six (6)
inches in depth, well compacted, and with a wearing surface equivalent in quantltles
of compactlon and durability to fine gravel. :

A system of surface drainage shall be provided in such a way that the waste run -off
shall not run over or across any public sidewalk or street. v

Where artificial lighting is provided, it shall be shaded or screened so that no hght
source shall be visible from outside the area and its access driveways.

(Code 1968, § 602.14.J; Ord. No. 96-88, § 1, 7-19-88)

Editor’s note—Ord. No. 96-88, § 1, adopted July 19, 1988, amended subsection (1) of this
section to read as herein set out. See also the editor’s note to Art. III of this chapter for
additional provisions relative to Ord. No. 96-88.

Sec. 14-341. Aisles required for six or more spaces.

In parking facilities containing six (6) or more parking spaces, there shall be provided
vehicular access by one (1) or more aisles. Aisle widths shall be in conformance with the
standards set forth in the City of Portland Technical and Design Standards and Guidelines, as
hereafter amended. ’L"f /
(Code 1968, § 602.14.A; Ord. No. 272-77, 5-16-77; Ord. No. 389-89, § 2, 4-3-89)

Sec, 14-342. Reserved.

Editor’s note—Section 1 of Ord. No. 354-85, adopted Jan. 7, 1985, repealed § 14-342,
relative to a reduction of requirements by the board of appeals, which derived from Code 1965,
§ 602.14.X.
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.ckal - Re: CJ Thirsty's Lic. ; Page 1 |

From: Jonathan Pratt

To: Gary Wood, Mark Adelson
Date: Mon, Sep 20, 1999 4:28 PM
Subject: Re: CJ Thirsty's Lic.

Lt. MacDougal measured the distance for me last week. He measured it to be 329 feet from Main
Entrance of C. J. Thirsty's to the churches Maine Entrance. 312 feet from Main Entrance of C. J.
Thirsty's to the churches side entrance, just in case there is a dispute as to which door of the church
would be considered the main entrance.

>>> Mark Adelson 09/20 12:58 PM >>>

CJ Thirsty's - Marge says we are ready to issue their Change of Use Permit with Conditions for guardrail,
fencing, etc. She feels it's not a perfect lot, but it does meeet our standards for an existing parking lot.
She would like to issue it prior to Wed, council meeting. Do you know any reason why we shouldn't.? We
are waiting for the Clerks Office to measure the distance from the church on Pleasant Ave. To be sure it
meets the lic. standards.

CC: Joe Gray, Laurie Savona, Marge Schmuckal




May 07, 1999

Councilwoman Cheryl A. Leeman

389 Congress Street

Portland, ME 04101

RE : Licensing renewal / C.J.Thirsty's

Councilwoman Leeman

I'm WFiting to bring to your attention the problems
experienced in our neighborhood since the opening last
spring of CJ. Thirsty's Bar and Grill on Forest Ave.

We've lived in our house on the corner of Forest Ave, and
Concord Street for 15 years. It has always abutted a
business property on Forest Ave., but last spring, for

the first time, a "family restaurant" called Appetites
moved in there. Then, as soon as "Appetites" had been
open long enough to be eligible for the selling of alcohol,
it became "C.J.Thirsty's Bar and Grill."

Although there are a couple of city ordinances that refer
to parking spaces and fences that ghould have prevented
such a business from opening there in the first place,

this bar has all the proper permits to serve alcohol and to
have entertainment at night. We nearby neighbors have
consequently suffered loud music, drunken screaming and
shouts from patrons leaving at all hours, illegally parked
vehicles blocking our driveways, fights in the parking

1ot, dope-smoking, urinating, and once, even sex in the
parking lot; we've also witnessed and personally experienced
property damage, trespassing and iittering on our own

lots.

We don't believe that one business should be able to move
into a formerly-quiet neighborhood and so completely ruin
the peace and good relations we've enjoyed here for so long.
Please lend your support to our petition that the alcohol
and special-entertainment licenses for C.J. Thirsty's not
be renewed for another year ! We'd also like the City of
Portland to enforce existing ordinances with regard to the
size and the fencing of a restaurant parking lot there.

3

Sincerely,

Ko 6 Mot

cc :/M Schmuckal, Lynn B. Nash, 13 Concord Street
Zoning Telephone 772-0830
L. Savona,
Ass't. City Clerk




TO:

FROM:

DATE:

MEMORANDUM

Portland City Council
CJ Thirsty’s |
Specific Actions Taken for License Renewal Purposes in Last 14 days

July 19, 1999

Have submitted hew floor plan and outside map to Marge Schmuckal,
(Portland’s Zoning Administrator). Regularly contacted and have
conferred with Marge Schmuckal with regard to this application and
subsequent submission of floor plan with renovations;

a) Will be meeting with Marge Schmuckal and Sam Hoffses
(Chief Building Inspector) by later this week:

Separate telephone conferences with City Attorney’s Gary Wood and
Elizabeth Boynton with regard to B2 Zoning usage and conforming to all
reasonable requests with regard to noise;

Spoken with carpenter Scott Dodd regarding “boxing in” of doorways to
cut off sound to the neighborhoods. He will be ready to go once the
building permits are granted by the City;

Contacted soundproofing specialist Gary Bennett, formally of Audio
Systems, who has thirty (30) years of soundproofing experience for him to
do an evaluation as to the best route of soundproofing CJ Thirsty’s. He
indicated at that point that although he would be available to do the
estimate in the immediate future, he would not be able to begin work for
about six (6) to eight (8) weeks. He has suggested soundproofing the
windows on the Concord Street side and having the front entrance of CJ’s
on the Forest Avenue side instead of Concord Street side;

Requested and received the City of Portland Assessor’s plan and tax map
for the abutters of CJ Thirsty’s. Once permits are in place, and the City
has approved the interior construction plans of CJ Thirsty, we would have
a second abutters meeting to explain to all of the abutter’s all of the
specific steps that we are taking in our construction to soundproof the
building;




10.

11.

12.

13.

New signage has been placed in the parking area around CJ Thirsty’s with
regard to parking and loitering;

Industrial locks have been placed on back garbage receptacles to keep any
vagrants away as some of the neighbors had expressed concerns that there
were street people living in the back receptacles of CJ Thirsty’s;

CJ Thirsty’s has purchased a decibel level meter to control sound
violations and is using it on a regular basis;

CJ Thirsty’s has added additional outside security when they have live
music to patrol the parking area as well as up Concord Street to control

noise and keep people moving during the course of the evening;

A face to face meeting will take place later this week with Zoning
Administrator Marge Schmuckal and Chief Building Inspector Sam
Hoffses to review the amended floor plan that had been previously
submitted so that doorways going into CJ Thirsty’s will now face Forest
Avenue versus the current situation where the doorways face the Concord
Street neighbors and apparently, which allegedly create to much noise for
“some” of the neighbors. We have been led to believe this will facilitate
the Building Permit process and aid in getting out carpenter on the job as
expeditiously as possible;

Continued exploration of the possibility of a fence bordering the Nash
property and the parking area at CJ Thirsty’s in order to deflect any sound
that may be spilling over to the Nash property;

Continued meeting and discussing with neighbors in the area who were
not at the initial meeting of abutters, to get their view and opinions on any
problems from CJ Thirsty’s. We will continue to get added information
from each person that we interview as well as their names and submit this
list to the Town Council when we come back for our final hearing;

We had approached Arch Communications who owns a commercial space
adjacent to CJ Thirsty’s on the Forest Avenue side for use of their lot for
our nightly parking to try and eliminate parking down Concord Street.
Unfortunately, after personally meeting with its’ manager’s, they indicated
that corporate ownership, after speaking with corporate counsel, thought
that it would create a liability problem for the company and they declined
our offer. '
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